"What year did Jean-Francois Champollion publish the first correct translation of Egyp-
tian hieroglyphs from the Rosetta Stone, the Roman Catholic Church take Galileo Galilei’s
""Dialogue"" off their list of banned books, and Britain repeal the death penalty for over
100 crimes?"
A: one thousand, eight hundred and twenty-two
A: 1822
id: qw_4143
Q: What is the title of the most famous painting by Franz Hals?
A: Laughing Cavalier
A: The Laughing Cavalier
id: qb_2647
Q: What is the title of the 1944 film starring Barbara Stanwyck as the wife who seduces an
insurance salesman into killing her husband?

[...]

Shoestring (TV series)
A: Eddie Shoestring
id: qb_5431
Q: Brazilian football legend Pele wore which number on his shirt?
A: 10
A: ten
id: qb_4726
Q: Michael J Fox travels back to which year in the Wild West in the 1990 film ‘Back To The
Future Part III’?
A: one thousand, eight hundred and eighty-five
A: 1885
id: odql_8275
Q: Later a ’Blue Peter’ presenter, who played ’Steven Taylor’, an assistant to William Hart-
nell’s ’Doctor Who’?
A: PETER PURVES
A: Peter Purves
id: sfq_962
Q: Which city was the subject of the 1949 song ’Dirty Old Town’ by Ewan McColl?

[...]

HERMAN WOUK
A: Herman Wouk
id: bb_285
Q: Said to refer erroneously to the temperature at which book paper catches fire, the title
of Ray Bradbury’s 1953 novel about a futuristic society in which reading books is illegal, is
called ’Fahrenheit...’ what? 972; 451; 100; or 25?
A: 451
A: four hundred and fifty-one
id: odql_7290
Q: Who was the driver of the limousine at the time of Diana Princess of Wales’ death?
A: HENRI PAUL
A: Henri Paul
id: sfq_4368
Q: Which island in the Grenadines of St. Vincent was bought by Colin Tennant in 1958?
Princess Margaret built a holiday home there in the 1960’s.